

प्रसार भारती Prasar Bharati

(भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक India's Public Service Broadcaster)

Corporate Vigilance Office Delhi under CVO, PB

Tower-A, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001

eFile No. Misc/02/2020/Vig(PB)/3586

Date: 16.10.2020

CIRCULAR

Subject: Quiz Contest during Vigilance Awareness Week-2020.

Reference: Letter issued vide eFile No. Misc/02/2020/Vig(PB)/3525 dated 12.10.2020 on subject - "Vigilance Awareness Week-2020, to be observed from 27th October to 2nd November, 2020 with the theme "सर्तर्क भारत समृद्ध भारत Satark Bharat, Samriddh Bharat".

- 1) A Quiz Competition is being organized by the Vigilance unit of Prasar Bharati tentatively on 27.10.2020 (3 PM to 5 PM) at CPC, Doordarshan, Khel Gaon, New Delhi on following topics-
 - (i)Trivia related to Doordarshan and Akashvani.
 - (ii) Current affairs & General knowledge.
 - (iii) GFR and purchase rules.
 - (iv) Rules regarding general administration.
 - (v) Rules regarding LTC, Medical, Leave, TA etc.
 - (vi) Matters related to vigilance management.
 - (vii) Any other interesting/general topic.
- 2) It is planned that participation in the Quiz would be in the form of teams comprising of two members, with one team each from PBS/AIR/DD/CCW office(s) in Delhi, from the officials of rank upto Section Officer.
- 3) Questions will be in the form of direct questions, questions based on visuals or audios. The award for winner, runner up and 2nd runner up teams will be Rs. 3000/-, 2000/- and 1000/- respectively.
- 4) Names of Team members of team of PB, AIR, DDn and CCW should be finalized and sent to undersigned by the ADG(Admin) PB, ADG(Admin) AIR, ADG(Admin)DDn and CE, CCW respectively by 23.10.2020.
- 5) They (Officials participating in Quiz) may also be spared on rehearsal and production days of the Quiz programme. Dates of rehearsal and production will be informed once they are finalized.

(Harsh Deep Srivastava) Chief Vigilance Officer

To:

- 1. ADG(P) CPC, Khel Gaon, for arranging & conduct the Quiz contest and to arrange for coverage.
- 2. PPS to CEO, Prasar Bharati, PPS to DG:Doordarshan, PPS to DG:AIR
- 3. SSW-II, CCW AIR, Soochna Bhawan New Delhi, for arranging the format of Quiz for contest.

For information, wide circulation and conveying names of team members:

- 1. ADG(Admn.), Prasar Bharati Secretariat, for information please.
- 2. ADG(Admn.), DG(News), Tower B, Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 3. ADG(Admn.), DG(News), NBH, Mahadev Road, New Delhi.
- 4. Chief Engineer(C), CCW AIR, Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi.

DDG(Tech), PBS, to upload on PB website/PrasarNet.